

BID TABULATION - CHARTER CHURCH ROAD BRIDGE OVER TRIBUTARY OF PLATTIN CREEK AND FLUCOM EAST ROAD BRIDGE OVER
FLUCOM CREEK

CHARTER CHURCH ROAD BRIDGE OVER TRIBUTARY OF PLATTIN CREEK AND FLUCOM EAST ROAD BRIDGE OVER FLUCOM CREEK BID OPENING 2-3-09		HBI Construction	Gansner Excavation	Essex Contracting, Inc	N. B West Contracting	Pace Construction Co.	The Harlan Co.	Kozeny- Wagner, Inc	R. V. Wagner, Inc.	L. Krupp Construction	Gershenson Const.
Charter Church Road Bridge											
	Roadway										
202-10.10	Removal of Improvements										
	Unit Price	\$ 4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 16,711.20	\$ 4,142.87	\$12,300.00	\$ 3,474.00	\$1,930.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Amount	\$ 4,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 16,711.20	\$ 4,142.87	\$12,300.00	\$ 3,474.00	\$1,930.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,000.00
203-10.00	Class A Excavation										
	Unit Price	\$ 15.00	\$10.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 21.27	\$46.50	\$ 13.50	\$29.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 27.00
	Amount	\$ 3,720.00	\$2,480.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 1,984.00	\$ 5,274.96	\$11,532.00	\$ 3,348.00	\$7,192.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 6,696.00
203-60.00	Compacting Embankment										
	Unit Price	\$ 20.00	\$25.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00	\$62.00	\$ 6.20	\$6.00	\$ 23.50	\$ 52.00
	Amount	\$ 600.00	\$750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 360.00	\$1,860.00	\$ 186.00	\$180.00	\$ 705.00	\$ 1,560.00
203-99.07	Permeable Concrete Backfill										
	Unit Price	\$ 100.00	\$135.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 85.00	\$106.00	\$ 123.60	\$140.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 87.00
	Amount	\$ 4,800.00	\$6,480.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3,360.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$5,088.00	\$ 5,932.80	\$6,720.00	\$ 4,560.00	\$ 4,176.00
304-01.43	Type 1 Aggregate for base										
	Unit Price	\$ 5.00	\$8.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2.79	\$5.50	\$ 5.00	\$5.60	\$ 4.78	\$ 5.00
	Amount	\$ 6,320.00	\$10,112.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 3,529.56	\$6,952.00	\$ 6,320.00	\$7,078.40	\$ 6,041.92	\$ 6,320.00
401-12.09	Bituminous Pavement mixture PG64-22 (BP-1 mix)										
	Unit Price	\$ 59.50	\$150.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 70.66	\$67.00	\$ 62.20	\$65.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 61.00
	Amount	\$ 8,211.00	\$20,700.00	\$ 8,556.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 9,751.08	\$9,246.00	\$ 8,583.60	\$8,970.00	\$ 8,211.00	\$ 8,418.00
401-30.00	Bituminous Pavement mixture PG64-22 (Base)										
	Unit Price	\$ 59.50	\$75.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 70.66	\$67.00	\$ 62.20	\$65.00	\$ 59.50	\$ 61.00
	Amount	\$ 22,491.00	\$28,350.00	\$ 23,436.00	\$ 23,436.00	\$ 26,709.48	\$25,326.00	\$ 23,511.60	\$24,570.00	\$ 22,491.00	\$ 23,058.00
407-10.05	Tack Coat										
	Unit Price	\$ 4.00	\$10.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2.50	\$4.50	\$ 4.20	\$4.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.00
	Amount	\$ 240.00	\$600.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$270.00	\$ 252.00	\$264.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 240.00
606-23.00	Transition Section, 6 FT Posts										
	Unit Price	\$ 300.00	\$350.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 300.00	\$336.00	\$ 311.00	\$335.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
	Amount	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,280.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,344.00	\$ 1,244.00	\$1,340.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
606-24.00	Bridge Anchor Section, 6 FT Posts, Thrie Beam										
	Unit Price	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$1,792.00	\$ 1,658.90	\$1,180.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00

**BID TABULATION - CHARTER CHURCH ROAD BRIDGE OVER TRIBUTARY OF PLATTIN CREEK AND FLUCOM EAST ROAD BRIDGE OVER
FLUCOM CREEK**

CHARTER CHURCH ROAD BRIDGE OVER TRIBUTARY OF PLATTIN CREEK AND FLUCOM EAST ROAD BRIDGE OVER FLUCOM CREEK BID OPENING 2-3-09		HBI Construction	Gansner Excavation	Essex Contracting, Inc	N. B West Contracting	Pace Construction Co.	The Harlan Co.	Kozeny- Wagner, Inc	R. V. Wagner, Inc.	L. Krupp Construction	Gershenson Const.
	Amount	\$ 6,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$7,168.00	\$ 6,635.60	\$4,720.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00
606-30.15	Type A Crashworthy End Terminal										
	Unit Price	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,205.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$2,352.00	\$ 2,177.30	\$2,300.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
	Amount	\$ 8,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$9,408.00	\$ 8,709.20	\$9,200.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 8,400.00
616-10.05	Construction Signs										
	Unit Price	\$ 9.00	\$10.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8.00	\$10.00	\$ 6.20	\$10.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10.00
	Amount	\$ 1,161.00	\$1,290.00	\$ 1,161.00	\$ 387.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$1,290.00	\$ 799.80	\$1,290.00	\$ 1,032.00	\$ 1,290.00
616-10.30	Type III Moveable Barricade										
	Unit Price	\$ 125.00	\$200.00	\$ 132.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 125.00	\$140.00	\$ 129.60	\$160.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 251.00
	Amount	\$ 750.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$840.00	\$ 777.60	\$960.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,506.00
616-10.52	Warning Light Type B										
	Unit Price	\$ 45.00	\$75.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 60.00	\$50.00	\$ 25.90	\$54.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 77.00
	Amount	\$ 450.00	\$750.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	\$500.00	\$ 259.00	\$540.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 770.00
618-10.00	Mobilization										
	Unit Price	\$ 8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,901.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 12,451.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 10,872.00
	Amount	\$ 8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,901.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 12,451.00	\$9,900.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 10,872.00
805-10.00	Seeding and Type 1 Mulch										
	Unit Price	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,131.30	\$2,195.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00
	Amount	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 1,131.30	\$2,195.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,000.00
	Bridge										
206-10.00	Class 1 Excavation										
	Unit Price	\$ 60.00	\$150.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 52.50	\$ 32.50	\$62.00	\$ 22.70	\$29.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 70.00
	Amount	\$ 1,440.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 672.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 780.00	\$1,488.00	\$ 544.80	\$696.00	\$ 504.00	\$ 1,680.00
216-25.02	Removal of existing Bridge Superstructure										
	Unit Price	\$ 7,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,679.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$9,750.00	\$ 4,980.10	\$6,475.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 5,100.00
	Amount	\$ 7,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,679.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$9,750.00	\$ 4,980.10	\$6,475.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 5,100.00
216-35.02	Partial Removal of Substructure Concrete										
	Unit Price	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 6,186.60	\$7,663.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,700.00
	Amount	\$ 4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 6,384.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 6,186.60	\$7,663.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 5,700.00
703-40.03	Class B-1 Concrete Substructure										
	Unit Price	\$ 650.00	\$850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$670.00	\$ 978.40	\$690.00	\$ 846.00	\$ 1,200.00
	Amount	\$ 7,280.00	\$9,520.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 9,632.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$7,504.00	\$ 10,958.08	\$7,728.00	\$ 9,475.20	\$ 13,440.00

BID TABULATION - CHARTER CHURCH ROAD BRIDGE OVER TRIBUTARY OF PLATTIN CREEK AND FLUCOM EAST ROAD BRIDGE OVER FLUCOM CREEK

CHARTER CHURCH ROAD BRIDGE OVER TRIBUTARY OF PLATTIN CREEK AND FLUCOM EAST ROAD BRIDGE OVER FLUCOM CREEK BID OPENING 2-3-09		HBI Construction	Gansner Excavation	Essex Contracting, Inc	N. B West Contracting	Pace Construction Co.	The Harlan Co.	Kozeny- Wagner, Inc	R. V. Wagner, Inc.	L. Krupp Construction	Gershenson Const.
705-60.41	17 inch Prestressed Concrete Voided slab beam										
	Unit Price	\$ 260.00	\$275.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 243.00	\$ 215.00	\$275.00	\$ 218.40	\$290.00	\$ 231.00	\$ 222.00
	Amount	\$ 72,280.00	\$76,450.00	\$ 66,720.00	\$ 67,554.00	\$ 59,770.00	\$76,450.00	\$ 60,715.20	\$80,620.00	\$ 64,218.00	\$ 61,716.00
710-10.00	Reinforcing steel (Epoxy coated and 100% tied)										
	Unit Price	\$ 2.00	\$2.50	\$ 2.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 2.60	\$2.50	\$ 2.10	\$2.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 3.00
	Amount	\$ 2,440.00	\$3,050.00	\$ 3,355.00	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 3,172.00	\$3,050.00	\$ 2,562.00	\$2,440.00	\$ 2,196.00	\$ 3,660.00
710-10.10	Epoxy Coated Tie bars (Drilled and Installed)										
	Unit Price	\$ 20.00	\$75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 81.00	\$115.00	\$ 35.20	\$48.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
	Amount	\$ 200.00	\$750.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 810.00	\$1,150.00	\$ 352.00	\$480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
711-10.01	Waterproofing Membrane										
	Unit Price	\$ 25.00	\$50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 28.25	\$31.00	\$ 23.50	\$19.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 28.00
	Amount	\$ 3,250.00	\$6,500.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 3,672.50	\$4,030.00	\$ 3,055.00	\$2,470.00	\$ 2,860.00	\$ 3,640.00
713-40.00	Bridge Guardrail (Thrie Beam)										
	Unit Price	\$ 140.00	\$120.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 175.00	\$195.00	\$ 181.40	\$194.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 179.00
	Amount	\$ 11,480.00	\$9,840.00	\$ 15,170.00	\$ 15,170.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$15,990.00	\$ 14,874.00	\$15,908.00	\$ 14,350.00	\$ 14,678.00
	Total This Bridge	\$187,613.00	\$229,022.00	\$ 192,376.00	\$203,768.00	\$215,031.45	\$232,536.00	\$187,844.08	\$211,529.40	\$198,866.12	\$195,720.00
	Flucom East Road Bridge										
	Roadway										
201-31.00	Clearing and Grubbing										
	Unit Price	\$ 750.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 2,366.20	\$1,200.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,000.00
	Amount	\$ 750.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$ 2,366.20	\$1,200.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 2,000.00
202-20.10	Removal of Improvements										
	Unit Price	\$ 2,500.00	\$6,480.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,065.00	\$ 7,291.76	\$11,500.00	\$ 1,793.70	\$1,460.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
	Amount	\$ 2,500.00	\$6,480.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,065.00	\$ 7,291.76	\$11,500.00	\$ 1,793.70	\$1,460.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
203-10.00	Class A Excavation										
	Unit Price	\$ 15.00	\$50.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 29.77	\$46.00	\$ 17.70	\$29.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 36.00
	Amount	\$ 1,875.00	\$6,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,921.25	\$5,750.00	\$ 2,212.50	\$3,625.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 4,500.00
203-99.07	Permeable Concrete Backfill										
	Unit Price	\$ 120.00	\$135.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 97.00	\$107.00	\$ 143.50	\$140.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 96.00
	Amount	\$ 1,920.00	\$2,160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 1,552.00	\$1,712.00	\$ 2,296.00	\$2,240.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 1,536.00

BID TABULATION - CHARTER CHURCH ROAD BRIDGE OVER TRIBUTARY OF PLATTIN CREEK AND FLUCOM EAST ROAD BRIDGE OVER FLUCOM CREEK

BID TABULATION - CHARTER CHURCH ROAD BRIDGE OVER TRIBUTARY OF PLATTIN CREEK AND FLUCOM EAST ROAD BRIDGE OVER FLUCOM CREEK

CHARTER CHURCH ROAD BRIDGE OVER TRIBUTARY OF PLATTIN CREEK AND FLUCOM EAST ROAD BRIDGE OVER FLUCOM CREEK BID OPENING 2-3-09		HBI Construction	Gansner Excavation	Essex Contracting, Inc	N. B West Contracting	Pace Construction Co.	The Harlan Co.	Kozeny- Wagner, Inc	R. V. Wagner, Inc.	L. Krupp Construction	Gershenson Const.
	Unit Price	\$ 8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,901.80	\$9,780.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 10,949.00
	Amount	\$ 8,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$ 8,901.80	\$9,780.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 10,949.00
805-10.00	Seeding and Type 1 Mulch										
	Unit Price	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 947.10	\$2,195.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00
	Amount	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 947.10	\$2,195.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,000.00
	Bridge										
206-10.00	Class A Excavation										
	Unit Price	\$ 95.00	\$150.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 70.00	\$48.65	\$62.00	\$ 70.90	\$29.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 52.00
	Amount	\$ 1,520.00	\$2,400.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 778.40	\$992.00	\$ 1,134.40	\$464.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 832.00
216-25.02	Removal of existing Bridge Superstructure										
	Unit Price	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,679.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$8,300.00	\$ 4,980.10	\$6,475.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
	Amount	\$ 5,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 6,679.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$8,300.00	\$ 4,980.10	\$6,475.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
216-35.02	Partial Removal of Substructure Concrete										
	Unit Price	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 2,852.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 1,311.90	\$5,770.00	\$ 1,900.38	\$ 5,700.00
	Amount	\$ 3,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$ 4,260.00	\$ 2,852.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$ 1,311.90	\$5,770.00	\$ 1,900.38	\$ 5,700.00
703-40.03	Class B-1 Concrete Substructure										
	Unit Price	\$ 900.00	\$850.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$1,400.00	\$ 1,110.30	\$1,910.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 2,300.00
	Amount	\$ 3,240.00	\$3,060.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 5,220.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$5,184.00	\$ 3,997.08	\$6,876.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 8,280.00
705-60.41	21 inch Prestressed concrete voided slab beam										
	Unit Price	\$ 265.00	\$275.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 170.00	\$275.00	\$ 220.20	\$275.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 179.00
	Amount	\$ 93,280.00	\$96,800.00	\$ 86,240.00	\$ 83,424.00	\$ 59,840.00	\$96,800.00	\$ 77,510.40	\$96,800.00	\$ 82,720.00	\$ 63,008.00
710-10.00	Reinforcing steel (Epoxy coated and 100% tied)										
	Unit Price	\$ 3.50	\$5.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 3.00	\$ 3.25	\$6.00	\$ 2.10	\$3.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 6.25
	Amount	\$ 910.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 780.00	\$ 845.00	\$1,560.00	\$ 546.00	\$780.00	\$ 468.00	\$ 1,625.00
710-10.10	Epoxy Coated Tie bars (Drilled and Installed)										
	Unit Price	\$ 20.00	\$75.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 30.00	\$115.00	\$ 36.90	\$48.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 23.00
	Amount	\$ 740.00	\$2,775.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 1,110.00	\$4,255.00	\$ 1,365.30	\$1,776.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 851.00
711-10.01	Waterproofing Membrane										
	Unit Price	\$ 25.00	\$50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 23.00	\$26.00	\$ 23.50	\$19.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 25.00
	Amount	\$ 3,925.00	\$7,850.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 7,065.00	\$ 3,611.00	\$4,082.00	\$ 3,689.50	\$2,983.00	\$ 3,454.00	\$ 3,925.00
713-40.00	Bridge Guardrail (Thrie Beam)										
	Unit Price	\$ 140.00	\$150.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 175.00	\$195.00	\$ 181.40	\$194.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 181.00

[illegible]